PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUOC PHAM	01/15/2009
CHRISTIAN GREGORY	01/15/2019
MICHAEL SLACK	01/15/2009
BILL GROSS	01/15/2009
DAN REZNIK	01/15/2009
PORTER ARBOGAST	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESOLAR, INC.
Street Address:	130 WEST UNION STREET
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10041700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8055792500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, PC. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD. 5TH FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES,, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESOLAR1401CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEJMAN YEDIDSION
SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050042 FRAME: 0035 source=Assignment (8,656,907)#page3.tif
source=Assignment (8,656,907)#page4.tif
source=Assignment (8,656,907)#page5.tif
source=Assignment (8,656,907)#page6.tif
source=Assignment (8,656,907)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 050042 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Quoc Pham, Christian Gregory, Michael Slack, Bill Gross, Dan Reznik, and Porter Arbogast, of Los Angeles, California; La Crescenta; California, Pasadena, California; Pasadena, California; New York, New York, and Pasadena, California respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled HELIOSTAT ARRAY LAYOUTS FOR MULTI-TOWER RECEIVER SOLAR POWER PLANTS, Application No. 12/324,734, filed November 26, 2008, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 61/004,377, filed November 26, 2007.

AND WHEREAS ESOLAR, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 130 West Union Street, Pasadena, California 91103 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements. Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

BU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Los Augus)	
On January 15, 2009 before me, have L Materials Notary Public, personally appeared Quoc Pham, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ed ne
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ıe
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 179847 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expres Apr 18, 2012 WITNESS my hand and official seal. ********** WITNESS my hand and official seal. ********* Signature of Notary (Seal.************************************	Ī)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	_,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On January 15, 2009 before me, NADE L MAJERUS Notary Public, personally appeared Christian Gregory, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.	ıd is

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

In the state of the state of		
	DIANE L. MAJERUS	```
	Commission # 1798647	
i WY 3 HO	Notory Public - California	*
	Los Angeles County	
g and the second	My Comm. BeplessApr 18, 2012	
		#

WITNESS my nan	d and offic	nai seai.	
	_		•
Deane o	BY	Tajeu	مص
Signature of Notar		U	(Seal)

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. BeltssApr 18, 2012	Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****	***
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 20 09.	hand this 15 day of January, Michael Slack
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGLES)	
On January 15.7009 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael St satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same signature on the instrument the person, or the enexecuted the instrument.	lack, who proved to me on the basis of he is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
DIANE L: MAJERUS Commission # 1798447 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Biples Apr 18, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Care & Majeure** Signature of Notary (Seal)
****	***
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 20 09.	hand this 15 th day of Jonuary 2009 Bill Gross
	1 /

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Los Angles)	
On January 15, 2009 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Bill Gross, we evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe to me that he executed the same in his authorize instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf instrument.	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to the within instrument and acknowledged d capacity, and that by his signature on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
DIANE L. MAJERUS Commission # 1798447 Notary Public - Cattlemia Los Angeles County MyComm. Septes Apr 18, 2012	WITNESS my hand and official seal. *** *** Witness my hand and official seal. *** *** *** Witness my hand and official seal. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 20	hand this 1) th day of January, Dan Resnix
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGLES)	
On JANUARY 15, 2009 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Dan Reznik, we evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe to me that he executed the same in his authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf instrument.	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument and acknowledged ed capacity, and that by his signature on the

Page 4 of 5

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	y hand this <u>1574</u> day of <u>Jon</u> ,
20 <u>0</u> 名.	Al PA
	forts Col
	Porter Arbogast
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

On January 15, 2009 before me, Diane L Majerus,
Notary Public, personally appeared Porter Arbogast, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

During E. (BAUSINS)
Connectation # 1799647
Noticery Public - Collisionics
Los Angeles County
No Comm. Spines Apr 18, 2012

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Page 5 of 5